FABI US RI VER BASI N

05500000 SOUTH FABI US RI VER NEAR TAYLOR, MO - Conti nued
(Anbi ent water-quality nonitoring network)

WATER- QUALI TY RECORDS

PERI OD OF RECORD. - -July 1972 to August 1973, Cctober 1979 to October 1989, Novenmber 1992 to current year.

DATE TI ME
oCT
04.. 1030
Nov
20.. 1330
JAN
10.. 1145
FEB
06. . 1130
26. . 1130
MAR
12.. 1115
APR
15.. 1127
MAY
21. 1100
JUN
04.. 0905
JUL
23.. 1100
AUG
19.. 1225
SEP
03.. 1245
Bl CAR-
BONATE
WATER
VWHIT
FI ELD
DATE
oCcT
04.. 125
Nov
20.. 197
JAN
10.. 282
FEB
06. . 269
26. . 153
MAR
12.. 108
APR
15.. 174
MAY
21. 162
JUN
04.. 121
JUL
23.. 192
AUG
19.. 53
SEP
03.. 122

K--Results based on colony count outside the acceptable range (non-ideal

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1995 TO SEPTEMBER 1996

DS
CHARGE
I NST
(CUBI C
FEET
PER

SECOND)

(00061)

107
31

18

505
4460

30

CAR-
BONATE
WATER
VWHIT
FI ELD

TEMPER-

ATURE
WATER

(DEG ©)

(000

17.

7

21.

17.

24

21.

24

NI TRO-

10)

0

GEN

NO,+NO;

TOTAL

0

0

(my/L as (ng/L as (ng/L
H CO;) as N
(00450) (00447) (00630)

. 460
. 870
. 030

. 920
. 780

. 60

. 250
. 780
. 840

. 390

580

160

PH
SPE- WATER
CFIC WHOLE
CON- FI ELD
DUCT- ( STAND-
ANCE ARD
(puS/'cm UNI TS)
(00095) (00400)
313 7.5
463 7.9
687 8.2
716 7.7
433 7.9
317 7.7
462 7.5
400 7.7
284 7.4
438 7.7
81 7.1
265 7.5
NI TRO- NI TRO-
GEN, GEN
NI TRITE AWMMON A
TOTAL TOTAL
(my/L (mg/ L

as N) as N as N) as
(00615) (00610) (00625) (00665)

0. 020 0. 040
0.010 0.070
0.010 0. 040
0.010 0.110
0. 020 0. 150
0. 050 0. 360
0.010 0. 040
0. 030 0. 060
0. 030 0. 060
0. 010 0.070
0. 050 0. 100
0.010 0. 080

OXYGEN, OXYGEN COLI -
DI S- DEVAND, FORM
SOLVED CHEM FECAL
OXYGEN, ( PER- | CAL 0.7
Dl S- CENT (H GH um M-
SOLVED  SATUR- LEVEL) (cas. /
(mg/ L) ATION) (nmg/L) 100 ni)
(00300) (00301) (00340) (31625)
8.9 91 -- 1200
11.9 97 <10 K130
12.0 85 -- K6
13.0 87 <10 K4
12. 3 103 -- K14
13. 4 96 -- 210
10. 8 91 -- 3100
9.5 105 -- 170
9.1 96 22 K320
7.9 95 -- 2000
6.7 76 18 K14000
9.3 112 -- 220
NI TRO-
GEN, AM PHCS- HARD-
MONI A + PHOS- PHORUS NESS
ORGANI C PHORUS  ORTHO TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL (ng/L
(mg/ L (mg/L (mg/ L as
P) as P) CaCO3)
(70507) (00900)
0.95 0.170 0. 140 --
0.57 0.110 0. 100 220
0.44 0. 040 0. 020 --
0.59 0. 030 0. 030 310
0.72 0.110 0. 050 --
1.6 0. 200 0. 180 --
0.89 0.120 0. 030 --
0.87 0.070 0. 040 --
0.98 0. 190 0. 110 120
1.5 0.200 0. 060 --
1.0 0. 260 0. 190 33
0.78 0.120 0. 060 --
col ony count).

STREP-
Tococal
FECAL,
KF AGAR
(ocoLs
PER
100 ni)
(31673)

820
66
K15

K26
K27

860
1000
41
K390
K1400
K39000

150

CALCI UM
DI S-
SOLVED
(my/ L
as Ca)
(00915)

ALKA-
LINTY
WAT WH
TOT FET

FI ELD
ng/ L as
Ca

CO3)
(00410)

107
160
231

222
125

88
140
132
98
158
a7

100

MAGNE-
SI UM
Dl S-

SOLVED

(my/ L

as M)
(00925)



DATE

DATE

DATE

SODI UM
DI S-
SOLVED
(my/L
as Na)
(00930)

12

24

COPPER,
DI S-
SOLVED

(po/ L
as Cu)

(01040)

1.4

PRO-
METON,
WATER,
DI SS,
REC

(Hg/ L)
(04037)

<0.018
<0.018
<0.018
EO. 009
<0.018

EO0. 006

05500000 SQUTH FABI US RI VER NEAR TAYLOR, MO - Conti nued

FABI US RI VER BASI N

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1995 TO SEPTEMBER 1996

POTAS-
SI UM  SULFATE
D S D S
SCOLVED SOLVED
(my/L (nmg/ L
as as SQOy)
(00935) (00945)
6.8 52
5.6 110
3.9 29
3.4 5.1
LEAD,
| RON, TOTAL
D S RECOV-
SCOLVED ERABLE
(mng/ L (mo/ L
as Fe) as Pb)
(01046) (01051)
150 <1
73 <1
90 3
27 28
DEETHYL
ATRA- CYANA-
ZI NE, ZI NE,
WATER, WATER
DI SS, DI SS,
REC REC
(ng/ L)y (ug/L)
(04040) (04041)
EO. 053 0. 210
EO. 033 0.110
EO0. 023 0. 130
EO. 170 1.20
EO. 230 1.10
EO. 164 0. 505

E--Laboratory estimaed val ue.

CHLO FLUO-
RI DE, RI DE
DI S- D S-
SOLVED SOLVED
(mg/L (mg/ L
as d) as F
(00940) (00950)
14 0.20
22 0.20
6.6 0.20
1.5 0.20
MANGA-
LEAD, NESE,
D S D S-
SOLVED SOLVED
(mg/ L (mo/ L
as Pb) as M)
(01049) (01056)
<1.0 160
<1.0 570
<1.0 16
<1.0 14

FONOFOS  ALPHA

WATER BHC
DI SS Dl S-

REC  SOLVED
(Hg/ L) (Mg L)
(04095) (34253)
<0.003  <0.002
<0.003  <0.002
<0.003  <0.002
<0.003  <0.002
<0.003  <0.002
<0.003  <0.002

SOLI DS, RESIDUE
RESI DUE TOTAL
AT 180 AT 105
DEG C DEG C,
Dl S- SUS-
SOLVED PENDED
(my/ L) (mg/L)
(70300) (00530)
276 14
456 7
192 120
50 1400
MERCURY ZI NC,
TOTAL TOTAL
RECOV- RECOV-
ERABLE ERABLE
(mg/ L (ol L
as Hg) as Zn)
(71900) (01092)
<0. 10 6
<0. 10 <4
<0. 10 10
<0. 10 80
METO-
P, P LACHLOR
DDE WATER
DI SSOLV DI SSOLV
(ng/ L)y (ua/ L)
(34653) (39415)
<0. 006 0. 052
<0. 006 0. 048
<0. 006 0.110

<0. 006 1.80

<0. 006 1.30

<0. 006 0.324

ALUM

NUM

TOTAL

RECOV-
ERABLE

(

as Al)
(01105)

1

z

SOLVED

Mg/ L

40
100
1700

9000

I NC,
DI S-

(mg/ L

a:

L1 NDANE

s Zn)
(01090)

<4.0

Dl S-

SOLVED

(png/ L)
9341)

(3

<0.

<0.

<0.

<0.

<0.

<0.

004

004

004

004

004

004

ALUM

1 NUM
Dl S-

SOLVED

(mHo/L
as Al)

(01106)

30
<20

58

PROP-
CHLOR
WATER
DI SS
REC

(Hg/ L)
(04024)

<0. 007

<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007
EO. 002

<0. 007

Dl -
ELDRI N
DI S
SOLVED

(ug/ L)
(39381)

<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001

<0. 001

CADM UM
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE

(po/ L
as Cd)

(01027)

<1
<1
<1

<1

BUTYL-
ATE
WATER
DI SS
REC

(pg/ L)
(04028)

<0. 002

<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002

<0. 002

ATRA-
ZI NE,
WATER
DI SS
REC
(Hg/ L)

(39632)

0.320
0. 340
0. 270

6. 20

CADM UM
Dl S-
SOLVED

(no/L
as Cd)

(01025)

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

<1.0

S -
MAZI NE
WATER
DI SS

REC
(po/ L)
(04035)

<0. 005

0. 019
0. 008
0.120
0.120

0. 023

METRI -
BUZI N
SENCOR
WATER
DI SSOLV

(ng/ L)
(82630)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
0. 029
0. 047

0. 051



FONOFCS
WATER
DI SS
DATE REC
(Hg/ L)
(04095)
NOV
20. .. <0.003
MAR
12. .. <0.003
APR
15. .. <0.003
MAY
21. .. <0.003
JUN
04. .. <0.003
JuL
23... <0.003
LI N
URON
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 1
DATE GF, REC
(pg/ L)
(82666)
NOV
20. .. <0. 002
MAR
12. .. <0. 002
APR
15. .. <0. 002
MAY
21. .. <0. 002
JUN
04. .. <0. 002
JuL
23... <0. 002
DI SUL-
FOTON
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 i
DATE GF, REC
(gl L)
(82677)
NOV
20. .. <0.017
MAR
12. .. E0. 012
APR
15. .. <0.017
MAY
21. .. <0.017
JUN
04. .. <0.017
JuL
23. .. <0.017

E-- Laboratory estimted val ue.

FABI US RI VER BASI N

05500000 SQUTH FABI US RI VER NEAR TAYLOR, MO - Conti nued

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1995 TO SEPTEMBER 1996

CHLOR-
PYRI FOS
Dl S-
SOLVED

(Hg/ L)
(38933)

<0. 004

<0. 004
0.035
0.038

<0.017

METHYL
PARA-
TH ON

VAT FLT
0.7

GF, REC

(pg/ L)
(82667)

<0. 006
<0. 006
<0. 006
<0. 006
<0. 006

<0. 006

TRI AL-
LATE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 u

GF, REC

(ug/ L)
(82678)

<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001

<0. 001

MALA-
THI ON,
DI S
SOLVED
(Hg/ L)
(39532)

<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005

<0. 005

EPTC
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 u

GF, REC
(pg/ L)

(82668)

<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002

<0. 002

PRO-
PANI L
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC
(pg/ L)

(82679)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004

<0. 004

PARA-

TH ON
DI S-

SOLVED

(ug/ L)
(39542)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004

<0. 004

PEB-
ULATE
WATER
FI LTRD
0.7

GF, REC

(mng/ L)
(82669)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004

<0. 004

CAR-
BARYL
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 u

GF, REC

(mng/ L)
(82680)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

ALA-

DI - CHLOR,

AZI NON, WATER
DI S- DI SS

SOLVED  REC,
(Hg/ L) (ug/ L)
(39572) (46342)
<0. 002 0. 009
<0.002  <0.013
<0. 002 0. 052
<0. 002 0.016

<0. 002 0.014

<0. 002 0.023

TEBU- MOL-
TH URON | NATE
WATER  WATER
FLTRD  FLTRD
0.7 u 0.7 u
GF, REC GF, REC
(Mg/L)  (mg/L)
(82670) (82671)

0.028 <0. 004
0. 038 <0. 004
<0. 010 <0. 004
<0. 010 <0. 004
<0. 010 <0. 004

0. 015 <0. 004

TH O
BENCARB ~ DCPA
WATER  WATER
FLTRD  FLTRD
0.7 u 0.7 u
GF, REC GF, REC
(Mo/L)  (ug/L)
(82681) (82682)

<0. 002 <0. 002
<0. 002 <0. 002
<0. 002 <0. 002
<0. 002 <0. 002
<0. 002 <0. 002

<0. 002 <0. 002

ACETO
CHLOR,
WATER
FLTRD

REC
(pg/ L)

(49260)
0.023

<0. 002
0.031
0.110
0. 059

0. 009

ETHO-
PROP
VWATER
FLTRD
0.7 u

GF, REC
(mg/ L)

(82672)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

PENDI -
METH-
ALIN

VAT FLT
0.7 u

GF, REC
(mg/ L)

(82683)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004

<0. 004

2,6-Dl -
ETHYL
ANl LI NE
WAT FLT
0.7 p
GF, REC

(ug/ L)
(82660)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

BEN-
FLUR-
ALIN

VAT FLD
0.7

GF, REC

(gl L)
(82673)

<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002

<0. 002

NAPROP-
AM DE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7
GF, REC

(g’ L)
(82684)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

ETHAL-
FLUR-
ALI N
WAT FLT
0.7 p
GF, REC
(HarL)
(82663)

<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 004

<0. 004

CARBO-
FURAN
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 p

GF, REC

(po/ L)
(82674)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

PRO-
PARG TE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 u
GF, REC
(po/ L)
(82685)

<0.013
<0.013
<0.013
<0.013
<0.013

<0.013

PHORATE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 p

GF, REC

(pg/ L)
(82664)

<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002
<0. 002

<0. 002

TER-
BUFOS
WATER
FLTRD
0.7
GF, REC

(gl L)
(82675)

<0.013
<0.013
<0.013
<0.013
<0.013

<0.013

(gl L)
(82686)

<0. 001

<0. 001
<0. 001
<0. 001

<0. 001

TER-
BACI L
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 p

GF, REC
(Ha/L)
(82665)

<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007

<0. 007

PRON-
AM DE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 p

GF, REC

(po/ L)
(82676)

<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003
<0. 003

<0. 003

(g;§%87)
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005

<0. 005

<0. 005
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